## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 40 by Senator Mount

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 3, insert "a certain amount of the price of certain"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 4 On page 1, line 5, delete "and cost"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 6 On page 1, line 14, after "apply to" insert:
- 7 "the first two thousand five hundred dollars of the sales price or cost price of
- 8 <u>any</u>"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, line 15, change "purchases" to "purchase" and "occur" to "occurs"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 2, after "title," delete the remainder of the line and insert "that"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 3, after "**profession.**" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 4 and
- 15 5
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 3, delete lines 3 through 8
- On page 3, line 9, change " $\underline{G}$ ." to " $\underline{F}$ ."